

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16876-16877/2001

(against the final orders dated 8.3.2001 and 11.5.2001 passed by the High Court of Calcutta I N

F.A. NO. 259/1999 AND CAN NO. 2426/2001 IN FA NO. 259/1999)

AJIT DAWN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHIMA ROY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No. 10 and c/delay in filing appln. for deletion of respondent No 10 and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that these p etitions have

become infructuous. Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed as such.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash

Court Master

Court Mast

er

